

RAÚL R. LABRADOR
ATTORNEY GENERAL

STEVEN L. OLSEN, ISB #3586
Chief, Civil Litigation Division

BRIAN V. CHURCH, ISB #9391
Deputy Attorneys General
514 W. Jefferson, 3rd Floor
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010
Telephone: (208) 334-2400
Facsimile: (208) 854-8073
brian.church@ag.idaho.gov

Attorneys for Defendant State of Idaho

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF IDAHO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

v.

THE STATE OF IDAHO,

Defendant.

Case No. 1:22-cv-00329-BLW

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF
SUPPORTING STATE OF
IDAHO'S MOTION FOR
RECONSIDERATION
[Dkt. 101]**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DISCUSSION	2
A. This Court’s interpretation of the affirmative defense as being ambiguous and requiring physicians to make “inscrutable” decisions regarding “imminency of death” is simply incorrect	2
B. Termination of ectopic pregnancies and other non-viable pregnancies are not abortions	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Planned Parenthood Great N.W., Haw., Alaska, Ind., Ky. v. State of Idaho,</i> Nos. 49615, 49817, 49899, 2023 WL 110626 (Idaho 2023).....	1
<i>R.R. Comm’n of Tex. v. Pullman Co.,</i> 312 U.S. 496 (1941)	1
<i>Sch. Dist. No. 1J, Multnomah Cnty., Or. v. ACandS, Inc.,</i> 5 F.3d 1255 (9th Cir. 1993).....	7
<i>Spears v. State,</i> 278 So. 2d 443 (Miss. 1973)	3
<i>Whole Women’s Health v. Jackson,</i> 142 S. Ct. 522 (2021)	1

Idaho Code

Idaho Code § 18-622	<i>passim</i>
---------------------------	---------------

Rules

Idaho Appellate Rule 38(b)	1
